Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-14-003326 | 24MAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2266158-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1855002
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1855002

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV P
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK R AGHAVENDRA - , y

APVD
RAGHAVENDRA SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l fc- 1855002 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o SRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

| 1855002 | & | 1855002 |

/home/us016926/DMTECmod

\

\

\

| PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME: LANGUETTE B.3mm ~
: NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION =TT @ P VAR e o SrEcs 8
: 1855002 -1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER gg%me X CRIMP HEIGHT ViRE Sloe 2
| 1855002 —2 = - BENCH MECH PRE FEED 30 mm CUTS CARRIER - 2 - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - B 22554-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70 £
| 18550023 = — SENCH MELH PRE PEED 40 mm CUTS CARRIER - 2.55 #0.05 L0104 = 00210 Sl - | REF |REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF |REF| - | B 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 | =
: 1855002 -6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER BO 2.50 +0.05 [.098 +.002IN] Smm? — TReF |REF | REF [ REF | REF |REF | REF [ REF - B 5406261 SHAFT. PIVOT 68

\ 7-1855002 -1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS BS 5 .35 10.05 [.093 +.002INJ Amm? ~ TREF |REF |REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - B >40633-1 BUSHING 67

| 7718550022 | B - BENCH MECLH PRE FEED S0mm —2 AND SPARE PARTS o3 5 25 10.05 L.088 £.0021N1  3mm? ~ | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - | & 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66

\ 7-1855002 -3 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED 40 mm -3 AND SPARE PARTS : . . . ~REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF — B 5406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 D
: 7185500276 g - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS ceie S e FANeE - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64

| 7-1855002-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KILT WIRE |3.56 [.140 INI| F 3-6mn ~ | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63

: INSUL | 4.7 [.185 INJ ov 32.8-4.4 - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - B 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62

: WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION [SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT — REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF — B 454398-2 ROD, FEED 651

| 3.56-3.99mn A\ | 19 10878040 & 408-8490] 4586371 | L 3089 ~ | REF |REF | REF | REF | REF |REF | REF |REF| - | A 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60

: 129 - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - C 454220-1 CAP, RAM 59

; 128 - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - D 454485-1 HOUSING Ei

| 127

: uEJ 126 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - B 458537-2 PAWL, FEED 56

| § 125 - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

: § - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 217238-1 GENERAL [INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - B 6314399-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 |—
: E - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 4088040 APPL INST 408-8040 123 - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - B 690541-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53

| g - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 4088490 APPL INST 408-8490 122 - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52

: 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093X.75)ST GDE PL | 121 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51

| ; - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (#.187x.50) LEVER 120 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 630753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50

: ; - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x1.25) HOUSING 119 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - B 690602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 40mm ST 49

: H - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET “C”(#.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - - - - - - - - B 630602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 30mm ST 48

| s - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - B 690501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 40mm ST 47

: Uﬁj - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4b

| - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 630131-1 PLUG, NYLON 45

: - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FR STR GDE 114 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - C 455673-1 RAM 44

: - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(£.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 113 2; C
| 112

: - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S5/16x1.00)| 41

| - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 40

: 109 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 630125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 6) HOLDDOWN 108 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1-469367-0 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38

: - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 21068-5 NUT,HEX (6-32)FEED ADJ 107 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY i;

| 106

| - 1 1 [ 1 1 1 [ 1 - A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (#. 187x.25)DRAG LEVER | 105 35

: - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - A 952031-1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - B 690786-8 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - D 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33

: I:} - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 (:]

1 - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 6-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 31

‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - B 4B61264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

; - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.83) DRAG 99 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - C 458144-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE 29

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - C 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

: - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 97 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - D 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HOUSING 96 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - B 240793-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

| - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)S6 ADJ BLOCK| 95 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - D 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

: - 3 b B 5 6 <] B 6 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - D 1-90765-2 GUIDE. STRIP (REAR) 24

| 93 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - D 6904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23

: 92 - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - B 630472-2 STRIPPER 22

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x.38) CAM 91 - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B
: 90 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - A 679218-1 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20

: - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19) STRIPPER| 89 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - B 458949-1 STRIPPER 1:

| 38

: - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - A 3-21000-0 SCR, SHC (8-32x1.00)STRIPPER | 87 A 1 2 - - - 1 - - - - D 679625-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17

| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD (8-32x.25)FEED FINGER | 86 B - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16

: - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)FR STR GDE| 85 15

: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 34 14

| i A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x.7S)FEED ROD GD | 83 13

| - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 32 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

| A GREASE LIGHTLY. . . - 5

| - [ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)S6 ADJ BL | 81 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 B 65304611 STOP, SHEAR

: 3. GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING - | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)PIVOT BLK| 80 A 1 - 2 2 2 - 1 1 1 - [ 690459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |——
: o APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. - - - |REF| - - - |REF| - - B 455749-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ﬁ 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 - C 1-454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

| & § A - - |REF| - - - |REF| - - - B 673532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 | 1 - C 1-6621382-6 ANVIL 8

| 5l = LUBRICATE DATLY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. 77 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - C 5-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)Y| 7

\ il w»

: 2 £ 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED C(EXCEPT 6 _ S]

\ g ; ITEMS 78 AND 79> ARE USED ON ITEM 46. 75 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - C 2-455889-7 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S

| % ) 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - B 238011-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: g A CRIME SPECS PER DRWG 2252 © 001 - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A2 1804313-1 KIT, APPL COUNTER 73 A 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 - C 4-854830-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

: N - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECTAL 72 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - C 1-455888-2 SPACER, CR%MPER 2

| - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF | REF - A 6390517-1 SPACER 71 A 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 - C 8-458141-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: —771-76|-73|-72|=71| -6 | =3 | =2 | =1 |u/m SDI”ZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION I,T,EM -77|-76|-73|-72|-71| -6 | -3 | -2 | -1 ]umM 5DIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

| ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ALLATION, SET WIRE S QTY REOD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

: . >K WARN I [\lG H g'?SéN?-[I; l[';kRGEST WIRE SIZE QTY REGD PER ASSY QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ———— — - — - — -

- BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP oLt e . _ -

: g R HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE STEEEHE)EE iliECIFIED: ERr— 18APROS|APP JBAPROS AR v feetrenics

| HE — DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 3 Etg BEE - ST R gomaos e T es-am0n

| g : - NAME MACHINE REF
s 5 [Ecr 05-006436 e o e, v | O1DE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
eE B T i R s et R A R 1855002 1o2| B

| g Y 05 [onshal us06926 ! 5 5 “ 4 3 00779 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |

\

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1855002 SHEET2OF 3 REV.B1



DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! ‘ 855002 ’ <> ’ | 855(302 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

N
O
O
LN
LN
O

IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

THIS DRAWING

D

N

9
&
8
E

H
2
g
& |POST FEED 40 mm STROKE| PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED _40 mm STROKE
= A
N\
b /,\
/ N
- (a1)
A
- Ly /‘)
Lene DWG : o TTEM
80 SIZE PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
-4——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
o QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
(20) (gg\, DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL B HT TR N FIN B
P BN « DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
S V7 N -
P SRS TPt TRY DR 18APROS[APP  18APROS
- ; X OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: SAPROS
2 H E] S Ple DEC o R.KNEPPER T.ELBIN ANMP & cree
R ToC /,/\4/ —~ & S PLe pEe 1o CHK _0BMAYOS REL OBMAYOS5 Harrisburg, PA 171053608
= > ( - G.BAILEY R.KNEPPER
H A é\ /“\?J)) < 4 PLC DEC +- TANE MACHINE REF
E , T - — N
; ‘ / ] A2 ANGLES =+ - B - "M . 0 AC T
< - e SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
® LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE i - ~ |REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SCALE D DWG QCCAND REV
“lee F[F[LTR| REVISION RECORD | APP | DATE | SHARP EDGES R.61S MAX D %o 1855002 B
08-JUL-05 | 10:57:49 us016926 o CRE COE T o T ) A cc v WINCG FESTRICTED 10
s ¥ 5 |0 usies ! 5 5 : 4 3 | 66775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1855002 SHEET3 OF3 REV.BI1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-1855002-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-1855002-3

	2_Additional_Sheets_B_Size.pdf
	Blank Page


